
Rocky Mountain Agility Club
2023 April 16

Judge:  Christina Sanders

Results - Advanced Gambler 1
Ring: 1

Sunday, April 16, 2023
Place Points Time Q'dGamble Call Name Breed ID # Handler

8" Regular - Mini SCT: 62 Opening Pts Reqd: 18
1. 23+23=46 G 59.10 Q Tula Parson Russell Terrier ID# 27404 Cheryl Wilke
2. 6+0=6  65.82 --- Indy *SD Papillion ID# 28693 Lahni Thompson

16" Regular - Medium SCT: 60 Opening Pts Reqd: 20
1. 22+22=44 G 52.21 Q Zelda Border Collie ID# 30942 Olivia Pasolli

20" Regular - Open SCT: 58 Opening Pts Reqd: 20
1. 65+65=130 G 49.19 Q Haze Border Collie ID# 30390 Sarah Novak
2. 54+54=108 G 49.76 Q Frenzy Border Collie ID# 30152 Lee-Ann Carr
3. 53+53=106 G 52.23 Q Blade Border Collie ID# 30038 Kim O'neill
4. 49+49=98 G 53.83 Q Benson English Springer Spaniel ID# 29768 Susan Thomas
5. 53+0=53  50.55 --- Chili Belgian Malinois ID# 30266 Kristi Malone
6. 50+0=50  54.04 --- Electric Border Collie ID# 31279 Kara Bellingham

24" Regular - Open SCT: 58 Opening Pts Reqd: 20
1. 57+57=114 G 50.78 Q Tutu All Canadian ID# 30355 Michael Mccreadie

8" Special - Medium SCT: 60 Opening Pts Reqd: 20
1. 43+43=86 G 56.83 Q Flex Min. Poodle ID# 28287 Judy Grattan

12" Special - Medium SCT: 60 Opening Pts Reqd: 20
1. 54+54=108 G 53.23 Q Bree Shetland Sheepdog ID# 27792 Maureen Reid

16" Special - Open SCT: 58 Opening Pts Reqd: 20
1. 48+48=96 G 54.78 Q Piper Labrador Retriever ID# 28140 Cyndi Swain
2. 42+42=84 G 50.71 Q Sheeyna All Canadian ID# 26837 Carol Tovell
3. 26+0=26 G 62.87 --- Bear Finnish Lapphund ID# 28141 Cheryl Wilke

feo 10+10=20 G 57.31 --- Copper Dogue De Bordeaux ID# 28048 Deanie Petrunia

4" Veteran - Mini Vet SCT: 66 Opening Pts Reqd: 14
1. 16+0=16  72.01 --- Lily *SD Havanese ID# 25999 Vanessa Sikora

12" Veteran - Medium Vet SCT: 64 Opening Pts Reqd: 16
E. 27+0=27  26.28 --- Bentley Miniature Australian Shepherd ID# 27422 Bonnie Benson

16" Veteran DD - Open Vet SCT: 62 Opening Pts Reqd: 16
1. 48+0=48  51.75 --- Roxie All Canadian ID# 28082 Shannon Elves
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Rocky Mountain Agility Club
2023 April 16

Judge:  Christina Sanders

Results - Advanced Jumper 1
Ring: 1

Sunday, April 16, 2023
Place Faults Time Q'd Call Name Breed ID # Handler

8" Regular - Mini SCT: 58 Yards: 169
E. 37.00 90.00 --- Indy *SD Papillion 28693 Lahni Thompson

12" Regular - Medium SCT: 53 Yards: 169
1. 5.00 35.51 --- Bia *SD Mini Poodle 20934 Evelyne Craig

20" Regular - Open SCT: 46 Yards: 169
1. 0.00 27.51 Q Chili Belgian Malinois 30266 Kristi Malone
2. 0.00 29.14 Q Fenriz Australian Shepherd 29176 Donia Roorda
3. 10.00 37.76 --- Sadie Border Collie 27831 Michelle Macdonald
4. 20.00 35.24 --- Frenzy Border Collie 30152 Lee-Ann Carr
E. 5.00 34.49 --- Blade Border Collie 30038 Kim O'neill

24" Regular - Open SCT: 46 Yards: 169
1. 0.00 30.03 Q Tutu All Canadian 30355 Michael Mccreadie

12" Special - Medium SCT: 53 Yards: 169
1. 10.00 37.90 --- Toby Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever23237 Carma Civitarese

16" Special - Open SCT: 46 Yards: 169
1. 0.00 32.34 *Q* Sasse *SD Border Collie 22384 Ellen Jamieson
2. 5.00 31.14 --- Piper Labrador Retriever 28140 Cyndi Swain
3. 10.36 56.36 --- Bear Finnish Lapphund 28141 Cheryl Wilke
4. 25.00 37.52 --- Maple Border Collie 29784 Isabelle Michaud
5. 44.62 50.62 --- Copper Dogue De Bordeaux 28048 Deanie Petrunia
E. 10.00 36.17 --- Jill BC 28182 Gro Aasgaard
E. 30.00 32.49 --- Robbie *SD Border Collie 29026 Suzanne Stranks

feo 0.00 23.72 --- Jody Border Collie 27080 Sabrina Oppermann

20" Special - Open SCT: 46 Yards: 169
1. 15.00 41.50 --- Hemp Border Collie 29089 Judy Deane

12" Veteran - Medium Vet SCT: 64 Yards: 169
E. 0.00 6.03 --- Bentley Miniature Australian Shepherd 27422 Bonnie Benson
E. 0.00 22.51 --- Tesla Miniature Australian Shepherd27926 Bonnie Benson

12" Veteran DD - Open Vet SCT: 55 Yards: 169
1. 25.00 29.59 --- Cleo Border Collie 20252 Jessica Kozak
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Rocky Mountain Agility Club
2023 April 16

Judge:  Christina Sanders

Results - Advanced Snooker 1
Ring: 1

Sunday, April 16, 2023
Place Points Time Q'd

8" Regular - Mini SCT: 60 Points Required: 35
1. 48 58.89 Q Tula Parson Russell Terrier ID# 27404 Cheryl Wilke
2. 12 61.60 --- Indy *SD Papillion ID# 28693 Lahni Thompson

16" Regular - Medium SCT: 60 Points Required: 37
1. 15 32.10 --- Senna Shetland Sheepdog ID# 29761 Emily Orton

20" Regular - Open SCT: 60 Points Required: 37
1. 46 45.15 Q Frenzy Border Collie ID# 30152 Lee-Ann Carr
2. 26 28.61 --- Sadie Border Collie ID# 27831 Michelle Macdonald
3. 8 27.75 --- Jagged Australian Kelpie ID# 26632 Kim O'neill

24" Regular - Open SCT: 60 Points Required: 37
1. 13 18.14 --- Tutu All Canadian ID# 30355 Michael Mccreadie

4" Special - Mini SCT: 60 Points Required: 35
1. 35 58.15 Q Tink Havanese ID# 27119 Daniel Stoffman

8" Special - Medium SCT: 60 Points Required: 37
1. 31 44.20 --- Flex Min. Poodle ID# 28287 Judy Grattan

12" Special - Medium SCT: 60 Points Required: 37
1. 30 35.22 --- Bree Shetland Sheepdog ID# 27792 Maureen Reid

16" Special - Open SCT: 60 Points Required: 37
1. 46 43.53 Q Cooper All Canadian ID# 27931 Petra Oppermann
2. 35 61.30 --- Bear Finnish Lapphund ID# 28141 Cheryl Wilke
3. 22 33.38 --- Sheeyna All Canadian ID# 26837 Carol Tovell
4. 22 61.23 --- Copper Dogue De Bordeaux ID# 28048 Deanie Petrunia
5. 2 8.96 --- Jody Border Collie ID# 27080 Sabrina Oppermann
6. 2 9.23 --- Jill BC ID# 28182 Gro Aasgaard

20" Special - Open SCT: 60 Points Required: 37
1. 6 11.38 --- Hemp Border Collie ID# 29089 Judy Deane

4" Veteran - Mini Vet SCT: 60 Points Required: 30
1. 14 61.81 --- Lily *SD Havanese ID# 25999 Vanessa Sikora

12" Veteran DD - Open Vet SCT: 60 Points Required: 32
1. 48 57.84 Q Cleo Border Collie ID# 20252 Jessica Kozak
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Rocky Mountain Agility Club
2023 April 16

Judge:  Christina Sanders

Results - Master Gambler 1
Ring: 1

Sunday, April 16, 2023
Place Points Time Q'dGamble Call Name Breed ID # Handler

8" Regular - Mini SCT: 62 Opening Pts Reqd: 26
1. 28+28=56 G 60.46 *Q* Adrian *SD Papillon ID# 26968 Shannon Whittaker
2. 47+0=47  61.73 --- Twig Shetland Sheepdog ID# 25811 Isabelle Michaud

12" Regular - Medium SCT: 60 Opening Pts Reqd: 28
1. 55+55=110 G 57.49 Q Nike Sheltie ID# 25595 Val Cooper
2. 50+50=100 G 56.93 Q Duff American Cocker Spaniel ID# 28013 Debra Deane
3. 30+0=30  52.38 --- Bia *SD Mini Poodle ID# 20934 Evelyne Craig

16" Regular - Medium SCT: 60 Opening Pts Reqd: 28
1. 50+50=100 G 59.07 Q Senna Shetland Sheepdog ID# 29761 Emily Orton
2. 40+40=80 G 55.05 Q Bacardi Australian Shepherd ID# 28808 Lorenda Skalyn
3. 37+0=37  52.14 --- Wynn Dixie All Mexican ID# 26546 Evelyn Hampton
4. 27+0=27  60.30 --- Jackson Soft Coated Wheaten Terrier ID# 30182 Kevin Jorgensen

20" Regular - Open SCT: 58 Opening Pts Reqd: 28
1. 44+44=88 G 56.03 Q Razor Australian Kelpie ID# 23897 Kim O'neill
2. 37+37=74 G 56.01 Q Jagged Australian Kelpie ID# 26632 Kim O'neill
3. 28+28=56 G 56.32 Q Sadie Border Collie ID# 27831 Michelle Macdonald
4. 56+0=56 G 59.04 --- Spud All Canadian ID# 26323 Kimberly Mcadoo
5. 49+0=49 G 58.76 --- Chester All Cdn ID# 25783 Carolle Sutter

feo 23+0=23  53.92 --- Haze Border Collie ID# 30390 Sarah Novak

24" Regular - Open SCT: 58 Opening Pts Reqd: 28
1. 37+37=74 G 55.07 Q Basil Bear Dog X ID# 28109 Neil Petrunia

4" Special - Mini SCT: 62 Opening Pts Reqd: 26
1. 37+37=74 G 59.48 Q Tink Havanese ID# 27119 Daniel Stoffman

8" Special - Medium SCT: 60 Opening Pts Reqd: 28
1. 48+48=96 G 54.95 *Q* Zoe *SD Mini Australian Shepherd ID# 27007 Trent Benson
2. 40+40=80 G 55.04 Q Coorah Mini Austrialian Shephard ID# 24776 Lonnie Basiuk

12" Special - Medium SCT: 60 Opening Pts Reqd: 28
1. 56+0=56  50.22 --- Toby Nova Scotia Duck Tolling RetrieverID# 23237 Carma Civitarese

16" Special - Open SCT: 58 Opening Pts Reqd: 28
1. 61+61=122 G 56.11 Q Cooper All Canadian ID# 27931 Petra Oppermann
2. 60+60=120 G 55.94 Q Jill BC ID# 28182 Gro Aasgaard
3. 45+45=90 G 57.00 *Q* Quincy Jones  *SDEnglish Springer Spaniel ID# 28901 Jane Jefferis
4. 51+0=51  50.30 --- Winx Australian Kelpie ID# 28020 Cindy Barkley
5. 51+0=51  53.49 --- Jody Border Collie ID# 27080 Sabrina Oppermann
6. 51+0=51 G 58.42 --- Tia *SD Mini Australian Shepherd ID# 27006 Bonnie Benson
7. 45+0=45  57.47 --- Robbie *SD Border Collie ID# 29026 Suzanne Stranks
8. 28+0=28 G 59.06 --- Nyx Bouvier Des Flandres ID# 28484 Marianne Jorgensen
9. 28+0=28 G 60.84 --- Sasse *SD Border Collie ID# 22384 Ellen Jamieson

20" Special - Open SCT: 58 Opening Pts Reqd: 28
1. 47+0=47  50.78 --- Hemp Border Collie ID# 29089 Judy Deane

4" Veteran - Mini Vet SCT: 66 Opening Pts Reqd: 20
1. 39+39=78 G 60.05 Q Cora Havanese ID# 21596 Daniel Stoffman
2. 44+0=44  66.16 --- Ditto *SD Papillon ID# 19577 Penny Norem

8" Veteran - Medium Vet SCT: 64 Opening Pts Reqd: 22
1. 26+26=52 G 61.59 Q Panzer Miniature Schnauzer ID# 25988 Kristy Thompson
2. 25+25=50 G 58.91 Q Hey Jude All Canadian ID# 19559 Carol Tovell
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Rocky Mountain Agility Club
2023 April 16

Judge:  Christina Sanders

Results - Master Gambler 1
Ring: 1

Sunday, April 16, 2023
Place Points Time Q'dGamble Call Name Breed ID # Handler

12" Veteran - Medium Vet SCT: 64 Opening Pts Reqd: 22
1. 56+56=112 G 53.99 *Q* Eli Jones *SD English Cocker Spaniel ID# 23207 Jane Jefferis
2. 50+50=100 G 55.92 Q Keltie Border Collie ID# 22944 Michelle Macdonald
3. 40+0=40  60.91 --- Grip Shetland Sheepdog ID# 23470 Lorenda Skalyn

16" Veteran - Open Vet SCT: 62 Opening Pts Reqd: 22
1. 57+57=114 G 54.07 *Q* Dailey *SD Border Collie ID# 25262 Kim Philipoff
2. 44+44=88 G 58.93 Q Sharlie All Cdn ID# 23107 Carolle Sutter
3. 22+0=22  66.52 --- Pat *SD Aussi Shepherd ID# 23367 Lahni Thompson
4. 21+0=21  64.05 --- Reese *SD Border Collie ID# 27760 Suzanne Stranks

8" Veteran DD - Medium Vet SCT: 64 Opening Pts Reqd: 22
1. 42+42=84 G 57.06 Q Floki Shetland Sheepdog ID# 23397 Michelle Bowcott
2. 41+41=82 G 62.29 Q Willow Soft Coated Wheaten Terrier ID# 22181 Kevin Jorgensen

12" Veteran DD - Open Vet SCT: 62 Opening Pts Reqd: 22
1. 48+48=96 G 61.44 *Q* Red E Jones *SD English Springer Spaniel ID# 19172 Jane Jefferis
2. 39+39=78 G 57.77 *Q* Ryder *SD Border Collie ID# 23463 Suzanne Stranks
3. 49+0=49  50.17 --- Cleo Border Collie ID# 20252 Jessica Kozak
4. 33+0=33  51.42 --- Whizzard Australian Shepherd ID# 24255 Deanie Petrunia

16" Veteran DD - Open Vet SCT: 62 Opening Pts Reqd: 22
1. 20+0=20  64.46 --- Ryzer Bouvier Des Flandres ID# 23275 Marianne Jorgensen
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Rocky Mountain Agility Club
2023 April 16

Judge:  Christina Sanders

Results - Master Jumper 1
Ring: 1

Sunday, April 16, 2023
Place Faults Time Q'd Call Name Breed ID # Handler

8" Regular - Mini SCT: 53 Yards: 176
E. 5.00 36.99 --- Twig Shetland Sheepdog 25811 Isabelle Michaud

12" Regular - Medium SCT: 48 Yards: 176
1. 0.00 28.95 Q Nike Sheltie 25595 Val Cooper
2. 5.00 39.30 --- Duff American Cocker Spaniel 28013 Debra Deane

16" Regular - Medium SCT: 48 Yards: 176
1. 0.00 35.65 Q Wynn Dixie All Mexican 26546 Evelyn Hampton
2. 0.00 36.74 Q Bacardi Australian Shepherd 28808 Lorenda Skalyn
3. 5.00 44.16 --- Jackson Soft Coated Wheaten Terrier 30182 Kevin Jorgensen

20" Regular - Open SCT: 43 Yards: 176
1. 0.00 26.89 Q Razor Australian Kelpie 23897 Kim O'neill
2. 14.70 47.70 --- Spud All Canadian 26323 Kimberly Mcadoo
E. 0.00 28.96 --- Chester All Cdn 25783 Carolle Sutter
E. 0.00 29.22 --- Jagged Australian Kelpie 26632 Kim O'neill

24" Regular - Open SCT: 43 Yards: 176
1. 5.00 34.78 --- Basil Bear Dog X 28109 Neil Petrunia

4" Special - Mini SCT: 53 Yards: 176
1. 0.00 44.03 Q Tink Havanese 27119 Daniel Stoffman

8" Special - Medium SCT: 48 Yards: 176
1. 0.00 31.61 Q Coorah Mini Austrialian Shephard 24776 Lonnie Basiuk
E. 0.00 42.33 --- Zoe *SD Mini Australian Shepherd 27007 Trent Benson

12" Special - Medium SCT: 48 Yards: 176
E. 0.00 40.01 --- Bree Shetland Sheepdog 27792 Maureen Reid

16" Special - Open SCT: 43 Yards: 176
1. 0.00 32.89 Q Cooper All Canadian 27931 Petra Oppermann
2. 0.00 34.78 Q Sheeyna All Canadian 26837 Carol Tovell
E. 0.00 35.83 --- Nyx Bouvier Des Flandres 28484 Marianne Jorgensen
E. 5.00 38.69 --- Tia *SD Mini Australian Shepherd 27006 Bonnie Benson
E. 12.64 55.64 --- Quincy Jones  *SDEnglish Springer Spaniel 28901 Jane Jefferis

4" Veteran - Mini Vet SCT: 64 Yards: 176
E. 0.00 43.86 --- Ditto *SD Papillon 19577 Penny Norem
E. 11.54 70.54 --- Cora Havanese 21596 Daniel Stoffman

8" Veteran - Medium Vet SCT: 58 Yards: 176
1. 0.00 46.52 Q Panzer Miniature Schnauzer 25988 Kristy Thompson
E. 5.00 49.36 --- Hey Jude All Canadian 19559 Carol Tovell

12" Veteran - Medium Vet SCT: 58 Yards: 176
E. 0.00 27.77 --- Keltie Border Collie 22944 Michelle Macdonald
E. 0.00 36.82 --- Eli Jones *SD English Cocker Spaniel 23207 Jane Jefferis

16" Veteran - Open Vet SCT: 52 Yards: 176
1. 12.16 59.16 --- Pat *SD Aussi Shepherd 23367 Lahni Thompson
E. 0.00 31.49 --- Dailey *SD Border Collie 25262 Kim Philipoff
E. 0.00 33.79 --- Sharlie All Cdn 23107 Carolle Sutter

8" Veteran DD - Medium Vet SCT: 58 Yards: 176
1. 0.00 37.85 Q Floki Shetland Sheepdog 23397 Michelle Bowcott
2. 0.00 47.89 Q Willow Soft Coated Wheaten Terrier 22181 Kevin Jorgensen
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Rocky Mountain Agility Club
2023 April 16

Judge:  Christina Sanders

Results - Master Jumper 1
Ring: 1

Sunday, April 16, 2023
Place Faults Time Q'd Call Name Breed ID # Handler

12" Veteran DD - Open Vet SCT: 52 Yards: 176
1. 0.00 40.68 *Q* Ryder *SD Border Collie 23463 Suzanne Stranks
E. 0.00 47.22 --- Whizzard Australian Shepherd 24255 Deanie Petrunia

16" Veteran DD - Open Vet SCT: 52 Yards: 176
1. 5.00 32.81 --- Scout Rough Collie 24655 Emily Orton

feo 5.00 27.99 --- Ransom German Shepherd 26855 Kristi Malone
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Rocky Mountain Agility Club
2023 April 16

Judge:  Christina Sanders

Results - Master Snooker 1
Ring: 1

Sunday, April 16, 2023
Place Points Time Q'd

8" Regular - Mini SCT: 55 Points Required: 38
1. 29 26.73 --- Twig Shetland Sheepdog ID# 25811 Isabelle Michaud
2. 15 17.11 --- Adrian *SD Papillon ID# 26968 Shannon Whittaker

12" Regular - Medium SCT: 55 Points Required: 40
1. 26 31.54 --- Nike Sheltie ID# 25595 Val Cooper
2. 20 35.26 --- Duff American Cocker Spaniel ID# 28013 Debra Deane

16" Regular - Medium SCT: 55 Points Required: 40
1. 49 45.40 Q Jackson Soft Coated Wheaten Terrier ID# 30182 Kevin Jorgensen
2. 31 41.85 --- Wynn Dixie All Mexican ID# 26546 Evelyn Hampton
3. 24 34.05 --- Bacardi Australian Shepherd ID# 28808 Lorenda Skalyn

20" Regular - Open SCT: 55 Points Required: 40
1. 54 50.31 Q Spud All Canadian ID# 26323 Kimberly Mcadoo
2. 36 38.28 --- Chester All Cdn ID# 25783 Carolle Sutter
3. 31 33.29 --- Razor Australian Kelpie ID# 23897 Kim O'neill

24" Regular - Open SCT: 55 Points Required: 40
1. 20 35.65 --- Basil Bear Dog X ID# 28109 Neil Petrunia

8" Special - Medium SCT: 55 Points Required: 40
1. 20 24.62 --- Coorah Mini Austrialian Shephard ID# 24776 Lonnie Basiuk
2. 9 25.34 --- Zoe *SD Mini Australian Shepherd ID# 27007 Trent Benson

12" Special - Medium SCT: 55 Points Required: 40
1. 46 35.52 Q Toby Nova Scotia Duck Tolling RetrieverID# 23237 Carma Civitarese

16" Special - Open SCT: 55 Points Required: 40
1. 47 41.97 *Q* Tia *SD Mini Australian Shepherd ID# 27006 Bonnie Benson
2. 38 54.97 *Q* Quincy Jones  *SDEnglish Springer Spaniel ID# 28901 Jane Jefferis
3. 23 33.86 --- Robbie *SD Border Collie ID# 29026 Suzanne Stranks
4. 8 4.84 --- Winx Australian Kelpie ID# 28020 Cindy Barkley

4" Veteran - Mini Vet SCT: 55 Points Required: 32
1. 41 43.88 Q Cora Havanese ID# 21596 Daniel Stoffman
2. 7 14.85 --- Ditto *SD Papillon ID# 19577 Penny Norem

8" Veteran - Medium Vet SCT: 55 Points Required: 34
1. 34 55.99 Q Panzer Miniature Schnauzer ID# 25988 Kristy Thompson

12" Veteran - Medium Vet SCT: 55 Points Required: 34
1. 29 34.50 --- Keltie Border Collie ID# 22944 Michelle Macdonald
2. 7 15.57 --- Eli Jones *SD English Cocker Spaniel ID# 23207 Jane Jefferis

16" Veteran - Open Vet SCT: 55 Points Required: 34
1. 42 42.86 Q Sharlie All Cdn ID# 23107 Carolle Sutter
2. 28 53.66 --- Reese *SD Border Collie ID# 27760 Suzanne Stranks
3. 8 28.72 --- Dailey *SD Border Collie ID# 25262 Kim Philipoff

8" Veteran DD - Medium Vet SCT: 55 Points Required: 34
1. 49 43.95 Q Floki Shetland Sheepdog ID# 23397 Michelle Bowcott
2. 49 48.92 Q Willow Soft Coated Wheaten Terrier ID# 22181 Kevin Jorgensen

12" Veteran DD - Open Vet SCT: 55 Points Required: 34
1. 23 43.57 --- Ryder *SD Border Collie ID# 23463 Suzanne Stranks
2. 17 25.24 --- Whizzard Australian Shepherd ID# 24255 Deanie Petrunia
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Rocky Mountain Agility Club
2023 April 16

Judge:  Christina Sanders

Results - Master Snooker 1
Ring: 1

Sunday, April 16, 2023
Place Points Time Q'd

16" Veteran DD - Open Vet SCT: 55 Points Required: 34
1. 22 17.57 --- Scout Rough Collie ID# 24655 Emily Orton
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Rocky Mountain Agility Club
2023 April 16

Judge:  Christina Sanders

Results - Starter Gambler 1
Ring: 1

Sunday, April 16, 2023
Place Points Time Q'dGamble Call Name Breed ID # Handler

8" Regular - Mini SCT: 62 Opening Pts Reqd: 18
1. 18+18=36 G 58.84 Q Doc Pembroke Welsh Corgi ID# 31228 Carmen Walker

feo 28+28=56 G 58.89 --- Vinnie *SD Papillon ID# 27752 Penny Norem

16" Regular - Medium SCT: 60 Opening Pts Reqd: 20
1. 57+57=114 G 48.64 *Q* Ruby Tuesday *SDBorder Collie ID# 31183 Kim Philipoff
2. 29+29=58 G 58.06 Q River Nova Scotia Duck Tolling RetrieverID# 30503 Carma Civitarese

20" Regular - Open SCT: 58 Opening Pts Reqd: 20
1. 30+30=60 G 52.50 Q Pixel Border Collie ID# 30428 Jessica Kozak
2. 28+28=56 G 51.75 Q Fenriz Australian Shepherd ID# 29176 Donia Roorda
3. 40+0=40 G 58.42 --- Hex Border Collie ID# 31483 Kara Bellingham

16" Special - Open SCT: 58 Opening Pts Reqd: 20
1. 15+15=30 G 55.87 --- Pepper All Canadian ID# 31562 Coral Lukaniuk
2. 20+0=20  53.64 --- Chossy All Canadian ID# 30704 Lacey Brummelhuis
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Rocky Mountain Agility Club
2023 April 16

Judge:  Christina Sanders

Results - Starter Jumper 1
Ring: 1

Sunday, April 16, 2023
Place Faults Time Q'd Call Name Breed ID # Handler

8" Regular - Mini SCT: 57 Yards: 143
1. 15.00 41.95 --- Doc Pembroke Welsh Corgi 31228 Carmen Walker

12" Regular - Medium SCT: 52 Yards: 143
1. 30.00 45.48 --- Dalton Miniature Schnauzer 28900 Angela Kouris

16" Regular - Medium SCT: 52 Yards: 143
1. 0.00 17.78 Q Zelda Border Collie 30942 Olivia Pasolli
2. 0.00 18.66 *Q* Ruby Tuesday *SDBorder Collie 31183 Kim Philipoff
3. 5.00 33.68 --- River Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever30503 Carma Civitarese
4. 10.00 22.14 --- Senna Shetland Sheepdog 29761 Emily Orton

20" Regular - Open SCT: 44 Yards: 143
1. 0.00 19.77 Q Hex Border Collie 31483 Kara Bellingham
2. 0.00 24.07 Q Benson English Springer Spaniel 29768 Susan Thomas
3. 5.00 26.32 --- Pixel Border Collie 30428 Jessica Kozak
4. 10.00 24.01 --- Electric Border Collie 31279 Kara Bellingham

8" Special - Medium SCT: 52 Yards: 143
E. 5.00 36.56 --- Flex Min. Poodle 28287 Judy Grattan

16" Special - Open SCT: 44 Yards: 143
1. 0.00 26.92 Q Pepper All Canadian 31562 Coral Lukaniuk
2. 25.00 39.01 --- Chossy All Canadian 30704 Lacey Brummelhuis
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Rocky Mountain Agility Club
2023 April 16

Judge:  Christina Sanders

Results - Starter Snooker 1
Ring: 1

Sunday, April 16, 2023
Place Points Time Q'd

8" Regular - Mini SCT: 60 Points Required: 35
feo 45 46.99 --- Vinnie *SD Papillon ID# 27752 Penny Norem

12" Regular - Medium SCT: 60 Points Required: 37
1. 30 47.51 --- Bia *SD Mini Poodle ID# 20934 Evelyne Craig

16" Regular - Medium SCT: 60 Points Required: 37
1. 15 25.99 --- Zelda Border Collie ID# 30942 Olivia Pasolli
2. 1 5.46 --- Ruby Tuesday *SDBorder Collie ID# 31183 Kim Philipoff
3. 1 7.77 --- River Nova Scotia Duck Tolling RetrieverID# 30503 Carma Civitarese

20" Regular - Open SCT: 60 Points Required: 37
1. 48 50.13 Q Pixel Border Collie ID# 30428 Jessica Kozak
2. 41 50.09 Q Electric Border Collie ID# 31279 Kara Bellingham
3. 35 34.25 --- Chili Belgian Malinois ID# 30266 Kristi Malone
4. 15 16.74 --- Fenriz Australian Shepherd ID# 29176 Donia Roorda
5. 9 16.77 --- Hex Border Collie ID# 31483 Kara Bellingham
6. 8 16.15 --- Blade Border Collie ID# 30038 Kim O'neill
7. 1 4.40 --- Haze Border Collie ID# 30390 Sarah Novak

16" Special - Open SCT: 60 Points Required: 37
1. 53 54.88 Q Maple Border Collie ID# 29784 Isabelle Michaud
2. 16 19.88 --- Piper Labrador Retriever ID# 28140 Cyndi Swain
3. 15 39.52 --- Nyx Bouvier Des Flandres ID# 28484 Marianne Jorgensen
4. 8 60.55 --- Chossy All Canadian ID# 30704 Lacey Brummelhuis

16" Veteran DD - Open Vet SCT: 60 Points Required: 32
1. 6 18.52 --- Roxie All Canadian ID# 28082 Shannon Elves
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Rocky Mountain Agility Club
2023 April 16

Judge:  Christina Sanders

Results - Team Relay 1
Ring: 1

Sunday, April 16, 2023
Place Score Faults Time Q'd Height Call Name Breed ID # Handler

Small Regular SCT: 83 Yards: 221

1. 51.68 0.00 51.68 Q 12"R
 8"R

Duff 
 Twig

American Cocker Spaniel 
 Shetland Sheepdog

28013
 25811

Debra Deane
 Isabelle Michaud

2. 58.36 10.00 48.36 Q 12"R
 16"R

Nike
 Senna

Sheltie
 Shetland Sheepdog

25595
 29761

Val Cooper
 Emily Orton

Large Regular SCT: 74 Yards: 221

1. 59.18 0.00 59.18 Q 24"R
 20"R

Basil
 Chester

Bear Dog X
 All Cdn

28109
 25783

Neil Petrunia
 Carolle Sutter

E. 44.71 0.00 44.71 ---
20"R
 16"R

Haze *FEO
 Zelda

Border Collie
 Border Collie

30390
 30942

Sarah Novak
 Olivia Pasolli

E. 45.29 0.00 45.29 ---
20"R
 20"R

Frenzy
 Haze

Border Collie
 Border Collie

30152
 30390

Lee-Ann Carr
 Sarah Novak

Large Regular/Special SCT: 74 Yards: 221

1. 92.73 0.00 92.73 ---
16"S
 8"R

Bear
 Tula

Finnish Lapphund
 Parson Russell Terrier

28141
 27404

Cheryl Wilke
 Sarah Novak

E. 56.36 0.00 56.36 ---
16"S
 20"R

Chossy
 Spud

All Canadian
 All Canadian

30704
 26323

Lacey Brummelhuis
 Kimberly Mcadoo

E. 57.85 0.00 57.85 ---
16"S
 12"R

Piper 
 Dalton

Labrador Retriever
 Miniature Schnauzer

28140
 28900

Cyndi Swain
 Angela Kouris

E. 68.38 5.00 63.38 ---
16"S
 8"R

Sasse *SD
 Adrian *SD

Border Collie
 Papillon

22384
 26968

Ellen Jamieson
 Shannon Whittaker

E. 68.81 0.00 68.81 ---
20"R
 16"S

Razor
 Sheeyna

Australian Kelpie
 All Canadian

23897
 26837

Kim O'neill
 Carol Tovell

E. 70.65 10.00 60.65 ---
20"R
 20"S

Sadie
 Hemp

Border Collie
 Border Collie

27831
 29089

Michelle Macdonald
 Judy Deane

E. 81.36 0.00 81.36 ---
16"S
 16"R

Quincy Jones  *SD
 Jackson

English Springer Spaniel 
 Soft Coated Wheaten Terrier

28901
 30182

Jane Jefferis
 Kevin Jorgensen

Small Regular/Veteran SCT: 91 Yards: 221

1. 68.32 0.00 68.32 Q 16"R
 8"V

Wynn Dixie
 Panzer

All Mexican
 Miniature Schnauzer

26546
 25988

Evelyn Hampton
 Kristy Thompson

2. 90.45 0.00 90.45 *Q* 8"R
 4"V

Indy *SD
 Cora

Papillion
 Havanese

28693
 21596

Lahni Thompson
 Daniel Stoffman

Large Special SCT: 74 Yards: 221

E. 51.93 0.00 51.93 ---
16"S
 16"S

Cooper
 Jody

All Canadian
 Border Collie

27931
 27080

Petra Oppermann
 Sabrina Oppermann

E. 69.35 5.00 64.35 ---
16"S
 8"S

Tia *SD
 Zoe *SD

Mini Australian Shepherd 
 Mini Australian Shepherd 

27006
 27007

Bonnie Benson
 Trent Benson

Small Special/Veteran SCT: 91 Yards: 221

1. 49.68 0.00 49.68 Q 8"W
 8"S

Floki
 Coorah

Shetland Sheepdog
 Mini Austrialian Shephard

23397
 24776

Michelle Bowcott
 Lonnie Basiuk

Large Special/Veteran SCT: 81 Yards: 221

1. 68.27 0.00 68.27 *Q* 4"S
 16"V

Tink
 Pat *SD

Havanese
 Aussi Shepherd 

27119
 23367

Daniel Stoffman
 Lahni Thompson

Small Veteran SCT: 99 Yards: 221

1. 68.43 5.00 63.43 *Q* 8"W
 12"V

Willow
 Eli Jones *SD

Soft Coated Wheaten Terrier
 English Cocker Spaniel

22181
 23207

Kevin Jorgensen
 Jane Jefferis

E. 88.43 20.00 68.43 ---
12"V
 12"V

Keltie
 Grip

Border Collie
 Shetland Sheepdog

22944
 23470

Michelle Macdonald
 Lorenda Skalyn
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Rocky Mountain Agility Club
2023 April 16

Judge:  Christina Sanders

Results - Team Relay 1
Ring: 1

Sunday, April 16, 2023
Place Score Faults Time Q'd Height Call Name Breed ID # Handler

Small Veteran SCT: 99 Yards: 221

E. 92.02 0.00 92.02 ---
4"V
 4"V

Lily *SD
 Sami

Havanese
 All American

25999
 23183

Vanessa Sikora
 Evelyn Hampton

Large Veteran SCT: 88 Yards: 221

1. 83.84 10.00 73.84 *Q* 12"W
 16"W

Red E Jones *SD
 Ryzer

English Springer Spaniel
 Bouvier Des Flandres

19172
 23275

Jane Jefferis
 Marianne Jorgensen
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